NXP USA Inc. - LPC1102UK,118 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

NXP Semiconductors LPC1102/1104
 32-bit ARM Cortex-M0 microcontroller
4. Ordering information
4.1 Ordering options
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LPC1102UK WLCSP16 wafer level chip-size package; 16 bumps; 2.17  2.32  0.6 mm -
LPC1104UK WLCSP16 wafer level chip-size package; 16 bumps; 2.17  2.32  0.6 mm -
Table 2. Ordering options
Type number Flash Total
SRAM
UART
RS-485
SPI ADC
channels
Package
LPC1102UK 32 kB 8 kB 1 1 5 WLCSP16
LPC1104UK 32 kB 8 kB 1 1 5 WLCSP16
LPC1102_1104 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 7 — 26 September 2013 3 of 43
NXP Semiconductors LPC1102/1104
 32-bit ARM Cortex-M0 microcontroller
6. Pinning information
6.1 Pinning
Fig 2. Pin configuration WLCSP16 package
002aaf525
ball A1
index area
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
LPC1102/1104UK
LPC1102_1104 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 7 — 26 September 2013 5 of 43
NXP Semiconductors LPC1102/1104
 32-bit ARM Cortex-M0 microcontroller
6.2 Pin description
Table 3. LPC1102/1104 pin description table
Symbol LPC1102 LPC1104 Start
logic
input
Type Reset
state[1]